

January 12, 2021

KEVIN ADAMS VERDE VALLEY WHEEL FUN 239 SUN UP RANCH RD SEDONA AZ 86351-7550

Dear KEVIN ADAMS:

I am pleased to inform you that your application to mail at the Nonprofit USPS Marketing Mail prices is approved. The following is your record of authorization to mail at the Nonprofit USPS Marketing Mail prices of postage:

AUTHORIZED ORGANIZATION NAME: VERDE VALLEY WHEEL FUN

AUTHORIZATION NUMBER: 1838961

AUTHORIZED EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/09/2021 CONTACT NAME: KEVIN ADAMS

PHONE NUMBER: (301)646-8035

ADDRESS:

239 SUN UP RANCH RD SEDONA AZ 86351

OPTIONAL MAILING ADDRESS:

CATEGORY AUTHORIZED UNDER: (04) PHILANTHROPIC POST OFFICE OF APPLICATION: SEDÓNA AZ 86351

Please cite your authorization number as given above in all future correspondence with us and on all postage statements for mailings entered at nonprofit prices.

Prior to your first mailing, please contact your mailing Post Office(s) to ensure all applicable fees are paid. Additionally, you must mail under this authorization at least once every two years. Unless you do so, your Nonprofit USPS Marketing Mail price authorization may be revoked (DMM 703.1.11.4).

Mailings presented under this authorization must meet all postal regulations that govern this class of mail. Please review Domestic Mail Manual (DMM) 703 for all mailing standards related to the eligibility of Nonprofit USPS Marketing Mail.

The mailing standards referenced above are available on Postal Explorer at http://pe.usps.com.

Sincerely,

'hailes M. Yucant Charles M. Tricamo

Manager

PCSC:NP:CAC:1838961